

(J.O.Code-WB00810)

Present : Smt. Ali Biswas (Sarkar)
Additional District & Sessions Judge
Fast Track 1nd Court, Contai (in-charge).

S.T.175/2019

(CNR No.000686-2019)

Order No.17 dated 22.09.2021

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW2- and CSW-3.

All the accused persons on court bail are absent without any steps.

No step is taken either by the accused persons or by the prosecution. No witness is present today.

P.O. is on leave.

In view of the resolution submitted by the local Bar not to pass any adverse order for non taking of steps till 08.10.2021, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To **31.01.2022** for evidence of CSW2- and CSW-3.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai (in-charge).