

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya
Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Contai.

S.T 175 of 19
CNR No. 000686-2019

Order No. 26 dated 14.03.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of I.O .

All the four accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira. Ld. P.P. in charge is also present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today. Prosecution is directed to take effective steps for summoning the doctor and I.O through S.P, Purba Medinipur.

The S.P, Purba Medinipur is asked to take appropriate steps for ensuring the presence of te I.O, S.I Madan Mohon Maity.

Fix **17-04-2023** for evidence of the Doctor and the I.O

Let a copy of this order along with summons be sent to I.O. S.I Madan Mohon Maity through S.P Purba Medinipur.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai

S/d-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai.