

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya
Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Contai.

S.T 175 of 2019

(CNR No.WBEM09-000686-2019)

Order No 30 dated 21.07.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of four accused persons on C.B three accused persons namely Robisankar Mondal, Durgasankar Mondal and Abhijit Bar are present by filing hazira. A prayer u/s 317 Cr.P.C. in respect of remaining one accused person has been made seeking leave to represent him, he being absent today. The Ld. Counsel for the defence is present. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP in charge is present by filing hazira and submits that she has not taken any steps to bring the witness. The case is adjourned.

Fix **11-08-2023** for evidence of the I.O. Ld. PP to take steps.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai.