

**Present : Shri Ayan Kumar Banerjee
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai.**

**Sessions Trial No.175 of 2019
Sessions Case No. 245 of 2019
CNR No : WBEM09 000686-2019**

Order no.51 dated 07.07.2026

Today is fixed for judgement.

All the four (04) accused persons namely, **1) Rabisankar Mandal, 2) Durgasankar Mandal, 3) Abhijit Bar & 4) Krishnendu Patra** are present by filing hajira.

Judgement is dictated in open Court and is comprised of 1 to 7 pages.

Hence it is

ORDERED

that all the 04 (four) accused persons namely, **1) Rabisankar Mandal, 2) Durgasankar Mandal, 3) Abhijit Bar & 4) Krishnendu Patra** are found not guilty for the offence of Section 326/307/379/34 of I.P.C. and are acquitted from the charge of this case u/s 235(1) of Cr.P.C.

The accused persons and the sureties are discharged from their respective bail bond obligations.

The accused persons be set at liberty at once.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Contai, Purba Medinipur

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Contai, Purba Medinipur